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" UMTEWrATES department of justice" 
* < ■ Immigration and Naturalization Service ’ * -^

' ’ ' '{ * J n - ' ^.>4 r Vs*. * a

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE and NOTICE OF HEARING

File No.

i:^ fork, l!c£ Verb y

1 l ’I 'l ' ‘ ' * * * 1 * * I ' > r *, **

f ’I” ^^^etion Proceedings under Section 242 of the Immigration and Nationality Act

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA:

In the Matter of' *», *- * •• »’ - u > '

Hunt r BUhara Sale^ SXRHXI
Respondent.

To. HF«jiyMrJJhhar^^ 
c/o Loa AngolST^cunty ^U 
Loa Angalca, Californio___  
Address (noE-^«r, BUBBt# city. state, md ZIP code)

UPON inquiry conducted by the Immigration and Naturalization Service, it is alleged that:

' 1. You are not a citizen or national of the United States;
| 2. You are a native bf____^3T<!hri___^^

. and a citizen of \ ^^S^P___________________________
|K< 3, You entered the United States at 

or about.Jair^l^.l^

6, At tica of entry yea wore admitted ns on fol grant i

K S» You were, on Qctoiar 12, 1956, In tha Sutler Court of tho State of 
“ Californio, for Cho County of Los Angolcs, convicted for cho offense 

f , of unlawful possession of Marijuana, tn v1o1ot1cn of Section 11530 
of the Health end Safety Coda of tho State of Californio «

AND on the basis of the foregoing allegations, it is charged that you are subject to deportation pursuant 
to the following provision(s) of law: *'

Section 2M(o)(11) of the lent grot fen end nationality Act, In that# 
you ot ony ties have boon convicted of o vtoloticn of any lea cr 
regulation relating to the Illicit poaaoaaion of Marijuana In 
vlolottcn of Section 11530 of the Health and Safety-Code of the > 
State of California.

WHEREFORE, YOU ARE ORDERED to appear for hearing before a Special Inquiry Officer of the
Immigration and Naturalization Service of the United States Department of Justice at.... , „

Loa Angles County Central Jolt, Los Angelos, California . lto |059
on January 24, 1967________ at 10t00 Qffi, and-show cause why you should not be deported
from the United States on the charge(s)'set forth above.

Dated: January 11, 1967

Form 1-221

(Rev. 12-28-65)

MIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

|y '^?<#lgnAt$re aocmUe-ofTaeulnx-olQcer) -—
DISTRICT ofccTQR, Lo3 Angles, Californio

(over)
(City and ^Ut»)



* THE COPY OF THIS ORDER SERVED UPON YOU IS EVIDENCE! OF YOUR ALI^N REGISTRATION ',
. ' , WHILE YOU ARE UNDER DEPORTATION PROCEEDINGS. THE LAW REQUIRES THAT IT BE'

‘ , 3 CARRIED WITH YOU AT ALL TIMES .. ; - <? -

If.you so choose, youman be represented in this proceeding, at no expense to‘the>Gov,emment, by an attorney 
or other individual authorized and qualified to represent persons before the Immigration and Naturalization j,, 
Service. You should, bring with you any affidavits or other documents which you* desire to have considered in .. >’ 
connection with your case. If any document is in a foreign language, you should bring 'the original and certi- ",1; 
fied translation thereof. If you wish'to have the testimony of any witnesses considered^ you should arrange 
to have such witnesses present at the hearing. J"' , “’

i When you appear.you may, if you wish, admit that the allegations contained in the ,Order to Show Cause are* 
true and that you are deportable from‘the United States on the charges ^et forth therein. Such admission may J» 
constitute a waiver of an further hearing as to your depdrtability. If ycfu do not admit that the allegations ( 
and charg: s are true, you will be given reasonable opportunity to present evidence onyour own behalf, to < 
examine the Government’s evidence, and to cross-examine any witnesses presented by the Government. ’

You may apply at the hearing for'vdluntary departure in lieu of deportation. Moreover, if you appear to be 
eligible to acquire lawful permanent resident status the special inquiry office will explain this to you at 
the hearing and igive you an opportunity to apply. . “ , ,, ‘ . .

You will be asked during the hearing to-select a country to which you choose to be ..deported in the event 
, that your deportation is required by law. The special inquiry officer will also;notify you concerning any 
other country or countries to which your deportation may be directed pursuant to law; and upon receipt of 
this information, you will have an opportunity to apply during the hearing for temporary withholding of , 
deportation if you believe you would be-subject Jo persecution in any such country on account of race, >
religion, or political opinion. ‘ ,

Failure to attend the hearing at thetime a^ place designated hereon may result in.your arrest and detention 
by the Immigration and Naturalization Service without further notice, or in a determination being made by the 
special inquiry officer in your absence.

REQ'ugS\ FOR PROMPT HEARING ' i

To expedite determination of my case, I request an immediate hearing, and waive any right I may have to 
more extended notice.

Before:

(signature and title of witnessing officer)

(signature of respondent)

(dete)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This order and notice were-served by me on manner:

DY PERSONAL OaWEW to mmiosiiT



® J

January 12, 1967

Los Angeles County Sheriff# Department
Central Jnll ' .
inmatn Reception Center . .
AU! Bauchet Street. ■ •
Loa Angolas, California - ■'■•'• /'c'

Attention: Watch Commander \

Dear Sie: ,

Please be Informed that deportation bearings will be conducted 
by personnel of the United States Immigration, and Natural1 action 
Service In the cases of the following aliens# . • .

-' Jose Marl® WWZU&A*vn1a^-^A3 939 X- , - > /
Munir 81share Salameh SIRHAN—>#A6$ 665- 
EstanisTedo AGUILAR-Saucedo , ■ • " > •■■. ■/ ’■■■'■: •'■

7ja . /%:* • - ,v Cooked as Tanllo AGUILAR—--#^9 .932 \ :
* - ’ ' ’^ - . .• '.• , 4 # '*. 1 rV • ^Ai , *♦ * • f " ’ < » 'J • r \ ’

' It Is requested that those Inmates be brought to Parole Hearing 
Room I069, Los Angelos Central Jell, on Tuesday, January 2k, 19^7 

,at 9100 A.M. for this purpose. . ?.^/fV?^

*■'1,? •? ' <■ v®rx tf^y your**.' x^y •„• • 'v,

■ i

George K. Rosenberg 
District Director

ee* Captain Ha t. Krukow
Lost Angela* County Sheriff's Department
CentralJalI ■
Inmate Reception Center - Room 10b6 + 

<!; AM Bauchat Street *.
toe Angeles, California



FoCn |.265 \R*v; 6-20-66) , ’ •

(RELATING FORM I-21J V 
MUST BCATTACMCO) a •’

1.
2.
3.
4.

SIBHAN, Munir Blsh&ra S&ltaoh^^ /^^' ^^^

FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS , ', ^ /- ^

You are not a citizen er national of the United States

OMR.

WOCESSJNG SHEETN FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

You are a native ______________ end a citizen of JORDAN _ _ .
You entered the Unite<rStatesatZ2IEK^Z2£?O!112^
At tin© of entry you were admitted as a luaigrant. (> ,.i-7D,M\ \

5.You were, on October 12, 1966, in the Superlgrjjpurt of the State of California for 
the County of Los Angeles, convicted forr£2ounlawful possession of Marijuana, in

5 violation of Section 11550 of the Health and Safety Code of the Stato of California.

£23 Attorney of Record

Supporting evidence (bristly itemize)

Fora 1-215* <■

Cert. Copy of Court record.

The undersigned re command a i ^J V/D without OSC 
r^j Trial Attorney Interpreter
[X)W/A For the following reasons:

OSC Charge/.)/Code; 241 (a) (11) Zsi^Z2
_2_ (Language) [ * | Prosecution: Violation

PRESENTLY CONFINED IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY JAIL - 4 ^'''* 
DUE FOR RELEASE AFTER SERVING ONEYEAR SENTENCE.' f "

/ Signature' „ r -,_ XJ _ , ; _ Title ___^_

Above

(Titi/ (Office)

OSC Iss. 4^zJJ2 

W/A Us. J_^£ 
Approx. Hrg.Time

OSC serv.
W/A serv.

TD country Validity 4.

VD prior hearing to
Selective Service No., Addreet of Board; Clarification; Ordered to report for induction

Place ^ 
Expense 
Since_

Bond (amount)
Parole 
Since________

Place 
Date . 
Hour .

PROCESS IN G_ DATA

Check column * 1 (when applicable) for action to be taken; column » 2 when action is taken

PREPA

0 n 1’217 (complete pp data)
O ^^Fingerprint Charta for Qi FBI 

SJOther
Q Q Prosecution Report to U.S, Atty.

REQUEST:
□ □ C-O* Me check □ Send 1-530
Q n Files from __—________

Q Verification arrival
Q^Photogrephs; (number)

»t #2 REQUEST (Continued)
[yj Q Canadian Consent
P'] [’J Mexican Certificate of Nationality
[J [3 pp, or other evidence of nationality, from alien
Q II Record check [^]Local police at .

O Othe<________________________________
Q) f" 1 Detainer (1-247) to civil authority st

Earliest release date _________ 
NOTIFY:

Q n UI 103 reports to:___________________________  
n Cl _______ ,__________________________Con.ulate
Q PI Attorney-Of record__________________________
Q Q State Director, Selective Service
Q Fl FBI Stowaway entry
f"] 0 Detention Officer re: property arrangementa



\^r^^ <^1'W>« -"•

RECORD OF ILLEGAL ALIEN APPREI
Family Name (Capital Letters; Given Name

SIRHAN, fenir Bishara Saleneh

ED OR LOCATED (See A AL—2 790 31-.34 ^isIrvctioM) f
Middle Name

United States Address

Country of Citizenship

JORDAN
Passport Number and Country ot Issue

••

(Residence) (Street) (State) '

Sex

Male
Color of Hair

, - Black* ‘
Color of Eyes 

, Brown • >.
Height 
65

Weight

110
Occupation

Sales clerk

696 E. Howard St., Pasadena, California
Airline de Might No. or Vessel of Arrival

PCB NYC 2/N "C. COLOMBO 1-12-1957
Passenger Boarded At

Number, Street, City, Province (State) and Country of Permanent Residence

^ 696 E. Howard St,. Pasadena, California
Birthdate -.
City^^^J5^^R> and Country of Birth ..

Date of Action 1 x>catioh Code

AR Form: (Type A No.) □Lifted

__~^niSBleaj_Jordan__ __ 0 1-151 ’ #Not Lifted

Visa Issued At

Asaan, Jordan________
Social Security Account Name

; Unknown
Date Visa Issued Social Security Na Send C 0. Rec. Check

9*24*56 Unknown
To:

Immigration Record

DENIES, , ■ - '_______ ' 11
Name, Address,and Nationality of Spouse (Maiden Name, if appropriate)

NOT APPLICABLE
Father's Name, and Nationality and Address, if Known <1

SIRHAN> Bishara Saira ch (Not known

2

z

Scars or Mirks . . , ,Round scar inner upper right
^.CprOarat, 
F-BX No. '

Method of Location

Walk-In
Status at fitly"******

IMMIGRANT

Marital States
fXSiogle ‘ , □ Married 
□ Separated Q Divorced

Status When Found

IN INSTITUTION
Length of Time Illegally in U. S.

1 to^oixnonths

Appreheoded/U^JT^ By ’

Chandler & Wilson

Date and Hour

1-9-6?

Criminal Record

TWO C0N7IGTIONS (SEB NANBAS?IVE),_________
’~*”'!’""TNwo^^ of Minor Children

Mother's Present and Maiden Names, Nationality, and Address, if Known

Property In U. S, Not in Immediate Possession

□ None Claimed g See Form J«43

SIBHAN,
Fingerprinted

□ Yes Q No 1
i^ S S-650 ,
Checked . f l. Listed. Code____—

Name and Address of (Last) (CE2QE0 V. S. E

_NASH*oJtopartaentStoro?Arro^ Pasadena, Calif,

(Neo: Higher^i^^^f1^)^
Deportation Charge(s) (Code Words)

241 (a) (11) WIZEZ -
From:, . To:

TWO WEEKS (Oct, 1966)
Narrative (Outline particulars under which alien located/apprehended and furnish details retime, place and manner of last entry)

Subject is a native born Citizen of Jordan who was admitted to the U.S, for pemanent' 
residence at PCB, New York Citu, New York on January 12, 1957 (^M n0, COLOMBO)® 
Subject has been residing at the above U.S. address sinco about Juno, 1962,

SUBJECT was found guilty in Superior Court of the State of California for the County 
of Ios Angeles, Department No. 1TCETH3AST C, Pasadena, California, for violation of 
Sections 1155$ (Possession of Marijuana) and 11531 (sale of narijuana) of tho health 
and Safety Code of the State of California, Superior Court case No,324984. Subject 
was convicted on both counts 10-12-66. Proceedings suspended, 12-1-66. Probation 
granted for five years and Subject is to spend the first year in the County Jail® 
Subject olaluo that hie Jef « Wl aad Seoul Security card arc «lth«3 
his possessions at his hocio in Pasadena, California*

OSC/WA

(Continue on Reverse)
, Investigator

(Signature and Title)

DISTRIBUTION

<^ ^^^
Received (subject and documents) (report of interview) from

Officer;

.19_„ at < ) M.

Disposi tion^^^.

(Receiving OScer).

Form I-MJ (Rev. 2-1MD UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Immigration and Naturalization Service



Country of Citizenship

United States Address (Residence)

Airline ft Flight No. or Vessel of Arrival

6W

United Slates Address

Given .line

Issac a

Country of Citizenship

Family Name (GaihtZTCctt^sT^*^** 

fi. i ^e ^caUr Bishara

RECORO OF ILLEGAL ALIEI

QSC/WA APPLET MU

(Continue on Reverse)

Visa Issued At

Property in U. S. Not in Immediate Possession 

□ None Claimed 0 See Form 1-43

Date Visa Issued
9-24-36

Visa Issued At

_^aa»J^fea

PREHENDED OR LOCATED (Sec A M —1

(Number)

<?$ 5* Bayarg Ct»> g^QgConai CalSfamiu
.......... .............  P«srngcr Boarded At

^ AZC &/4»9*#0&M3O 1-12-1^7
Number^ Street, City, Province (State) and Country of Permanent Residence

_^5Sj^JL3*arcl St
Birthdate

-.34 for Instructions)

(Street)

Middle Name

I Passport Number and Country of Taw

(City) (State)

F.B.I. No.

Height

65

Sex

■ '^«
Color of Hair Color of Eyes

dram

tes.^c®, California

vince (State) and Country of Birth

^aro8Gl«uJardc a

Date of Action

AH

location Code

Form:(Type & No.)

o I-I51__________
Social Security Account Name

Caka^wn
Social Security No.

Faknova
Immigration Record

DBNXBSo
Name, Address,and Nationality of Spouse (Maiden Name, if appropriate)

HOT AEPLIGABDJ
Father's Name, and Nationality and Address, if Known

SIBHAH, Bishara Saira ch (Hot known)
Fingerprinted 
^ Yes □ No

Lookout 
Book 
Checked

Weight

1X0

roreonu

J? Method of Location

n Status nt Entry

Occupation

&to clerk

Marital Status
05 Single □ Married 
□ Separated □ Divorced

Status When Found

O lifted
F? Not Lifted

Send C. 0. Ree. Check
To:

£ Length of Time Illegally in U. S.

5 "
H Apprehended/?^ . M (At/buTa

” fe^caoter, C41?.
Apprehcnded/I. ' Sh P,y

Chaster & Kllnon
Criminal Record

TWO CONVICT ITOTS (SEB HABEAS IIB).

Dato and Hour

l-M?

Number ft Nationality of Minor Children

Mother's Present nnd Maiden Names, Nationality, and Address, if Known
SIHHANW fery (Nee; m^er)cl{CXg^9fi^^

S-650
Name and Address of (Last) TOS^U. S. Employer

ITASH’a Departnent Stare, Arroyo & Colorado, Pasadena, Calif,

Deportation Ch a reefs) (Code Words)
241 (a) (11) WIZEZ

From: _ To: _ _ k
no WEBBS (Oct, 1966)

Narrative (Outline particulars under which alien located/apprehended and furnish details retime, place nnd manner of Inst entry)

Subject la a native born Citizen of Jordan who was admitted to the U.S. for permanent 
residence at PCS, Hew Tork dt|r. How Vork on January 12, 1957 (T/M ”0. COLOMBO)*
Subject haa been residin’ at the above U.S, address ulnae about Juno, 1962*

SUBJECT was found guilty In Superior Court of the State of California for the County 
of Los Angeles, Department Ho. H02THBAST C, Pasadena, California, for violation of 
Sections 115jO (Possession of Marijuana) and, 115jl (sale of narljuana) of tha health 
and Safety Code of the State of California* Superior Court cage No. 3 24934. Subject 
was eonviotod on both counts 10-12-66. Proceedings suspended, 12—1-637”^Probation 
granted for five years end Subject in to upend the flrat year in the County Jail* 
golOrt .Uta. that Ma Fo^r^J 1-151 «**-*£ ^^ “" •” "lth<^ 
his possessions at his hone in Pasadena California®

(Signature and Title)

, Investigator

DISTRIBUTION Received (subject and documents) (report of interview) from

Officer___

Disposition.

(Receiving Officer).

[-213 (Rev. 2-lC-r6) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Immigration nnd Naturalization Service

Family Name (Capital letters) Given Name

SIRI IAN, Munir Bishara Salameh

JCRDArf

Airline ft Flight No. or Vt

PCS HJQ TZU

(Nu mber)

19. at ( ) M.

jlUKsport Number and Country of Issue File Number

(Street

Middle Name

(State)

Pasadena^, California

Number, Street, City, Province (State) annA^y® 

0 696 R.Ji^ard st,, Pas. 
Birthdate

City, Province (Slate) and Country of Birth

A^n^ Jordan___
Date Visa Issued

HM6

I Passenger Boarded At

Permanent Residence

location Code

AH

n
Social Security A

Unknown

Tyi (1 Lifted

PI Not Lifted

Social Security No

Unknown
Send C. 0. Rec. Check 
To:



'» Form T215A 
(Kev, 3-25-65) UNITED ATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTiCt

'A
i

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
RECORD OF SWORN STATEMENT IN AFFIDAVIT FORM

AFFIDAVIT . .
IN RE:. SIRHAN, Munir Bishara Salameh____________  
EXECUTED AT Lancaster, California (Mira Loma)

FILE Nol

PATE—î ?W*>®K®
Before the following officer of the U.S. Immigration and Naturalization Service: 

Oda K. Wilson, Investigator .

I, Munir Bishara Salameh SIRHAN, acknowledge that the above-named officer 
has identified himself to me as an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization 
Service authorized bylaw to administer oaths and take testimony in connection with the enforcement 
of the Immigration and Nationality laws of the United States. He has informed me that he desires 
to take my sworn statement in'the above matter pursuant to such authority. I am willing to make 
such a statement.- He has told me that my statement must be made freely and voluntarily and may 
be used against me or any other person in Immigration and Naturalization Service proceedings.

Being duly sworn, I make the following statement: My true and correct name is Munir 
Blshar^^alameh Sirhan and I have never used any other names. I was born 

| at Jerusalem, Jordan, I am a Citizen of Jordan, My.father is 
Bishara Salameh Sirhan who was also born in Jordan, I believe that he is still 
a Citizen of Jordan but, I haven’t seen nor heard from him since I was nine years 
of age. My mother is Mary MIZHER who was also born in Jerusalem, Jordan. She 
is a Citizen of Jordan. My mother emigrated to the United States on January 12, 
1957, at New York City, New York, along with myself, my two brothers and my sister. 
I reside at 696 East Howard St., Pasadena, California, with my mother and two 
brothers. We have lived there since about June ^1962. I have never tried to 
change my Citizenship. My mother also continual to be a Citizen of Jordan. My 
last employment was as a sales clerk for Nash's Department Store, Arroyo & Colorado, 
Pasadena, California,

On October 13, 1966, I was convicted on two counts of possession and sale of 
Marijuana in the Superior Court at Pasadena, California. On December 1, 1966, 
proceedings were suspended. I was granted five years probation provided that 
I spend the first year in the County Jail. I have initialed the Court documents 
which appear in my immigration file, in order to certify that they pertain to me.

I am not willing to accept voluntary departure from the United States. I wish 
to contest any attempt to deport me from the United States.

I have read the foregoing statement and it is true and correct to the best of my 
knowledge.

SUBSCRIBED TO AND SWORN 
BEFORE ME THIS 9th DAY OF 
JANUARY, 1967 AT LANCASTER, 
CALIFMA,

I

INVESTIGATOR



‘ I * 1 . 4
'' • Fona't-215A , 

(Rev. 3-25-65) ‘

i

■ O e -\ ^ -. :.□•
unitedWtates DEPARTMENT, of justice

IMMIGRATION ANO NATURALIZATION SERVICE f • ,
. RECORD OF SWORN STATEMENT IN AFFIDAVIT FORM ■

*

AFFIDAVIT <4 jf < ,

SIRHAN>1-unir. Bisfara Salaceh • <'<IN RR; ^t^^t Frtmr-uisnara *>aJtoEon . p^ p ^(j
EXECUTED AT ^r^aster, '-Califorr^ (MiraLonq) ‘'pATR January 91 1.9^7

Before the following officer of the U.S. Immigration and Naturalization Service: ^ '' ”' ■ ^ «' 
■ n Oda K. Wilson, Investigator ■ . - < ■ ;yu"

Munir, Bishara Salameh SIRHANT mur, msnara oarsmen oawii, acknowledge , that the above-named officer 
has identified himself to me .as an officer of the United States Immigration and .Naturalization 
Service authorized by law-to administer oaths and take testimony in connection with the enforcement ‘ 
of the .Immigration and Nationality laws of the United States. He has informed me that he desires ^ 
to take my sworn-statement ia the above matter pursuant to’such authority,-I am willing to make »- 
such a statement. He has told me .that my statement must be'made freely and voluntarily and may) , 
be used against me dr any other-person in Immigration and Naturalization Service proceedings. <<

’4

. ..w . ,/'"f , 5o ... ' ' ■♦ \ ’•*• . '^* k'' .' -^ / .

Being duly sworn, I make the following statement: ify true and correct Eamo is Munir ' • - ।
Bishar^Saleneh Sirhan and I have never used any other nar.es.VJ was born z .

|at Jerusalem, 'Jordan. I an a Citizen of Jordan, IJy father is • 
Bishara Salaceh Sirhan who was also born in Jordan. I believe that ho is still 
a Citizen of Jordan but, I ,haven’t seen nor heard frees him sines I was nine years 
of ago* My mother is Mary MIZHER who was also born in Jerusalem, -Jordan. Sho 
is a Citizen of Jordan* .'^rather emigrated to tho United States bn January 12, . 
1957, at New York City, New York, along with myself, my two brothers and ny sister. 
I reside at 696 East Howard St., Pasadena, California, with ny rather and two '^ 
brothers. Wo have lived there since about Juns. 1962® I have nevor tried to- 
change ry Citizenship, ^.mother also continues to be a Citizen of Jordan* My. 
last employment was as a sales clerk for Hash’s Department Store, Arroyo & Colorado 
Pasadena, California* >' - • “’-A

On October 13, 1966, I was convicted on two counts of possession and sale of 
Marijuana in the Superior Court at Pasadena, California* On December !, 1966, 
proceedings were suspended* I was granted five years probation provided that 
I spend the first year in the County Jail* I have initialed the Court documents 
which appear in my immigration file, in order to certify that they pertain to no

I an not willing to accept voluntary departure from the United States. I wish 
to contest any attempt to deport no from the United States.

I have read the foregoing statement and it is true and correct to the best of ray 
knowledge.

SUBSCRIBED 70 AND SWORN
BEFORE ME THIS 9th' DAY 07
JANUARY, 1$67 AT LANCASTER 
CALIF

^ zUM•e

WITNESSED B

RESPONDENT

INVESTIGATOR

-I



TV

Forw J-515A 
i* (Rev. 5-25-65) ,?

■o । n .

UNITEE STATES DEPARTMENT OF" JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION ANO NATURALIZATION SERVICE ” ‘ '

RECORD OF SWORN STATEMENT IN AFFIDAVIT FORM

"..'A- AFFIDAVIT
IN RE? SIRnAH, Munir Bishara Salaseh 
EXECUTED AT-JkHS25££9^^

—FILENCL 
_date. ^p?5ry..9> .1967

Before the following officer'of the U.S. Immigration and Naturalization Service:..,'/ <<■’'’' '‘ ■

j . Itoi?'Bishara Salaneh SIR3AH, acknowledge that , the/above-named officer 
has identified himself Io me as ;an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization ., 
Service authorized by law to administer oaths and take testimony in connection with the enforcement 
of the Immigration and nationality laws of the United States. He has informed me that he desires 
to take, my sworn statement in the above matter pursuant to such authority. I am willing to make.

1 such, a statement. He has told me that my statement must be made freely and voluntarily and.may , ’ 
be used against me or any other person in Immigration and Naturalization Service proceedings.

I ■ "11 ’ " । ' ' ; ,. , - 1 । 1 b 1 *: ■ , C ,

4

• ’ 4v Pt 5i I. HP 

p*P ’ M
* ’ !• Hl.

Being duly sworn, I make the following statement: I^ truo and correct xar» io Munir ’ » 
Bishar^Salazoh’ Sirhan and I have never used any other nance* /I1 uao born i^

Jerusalem, Jordan. I an a Citizen of Jordan# 1^ father is * 
Bishara Salceh Sirhan who was also born in Jordan. .1 believe that he is still 
a Citizen of Jordan but, I haven’t seen nor heard free: fain sinco X was nine years 
of 030? I'y epther is Mary HIZHER who was also born'in Jerusalem, Jordan. Sho 
is a Citizen of Jordan. 1^7 mother emigrated to the United States on January 12, 
1957, at Eew York City, Hew York, along with itself, ry two brothers and cy sister. 
X reside at 696 East Howard St., Pasadena, California, with ty,mother and two. • 
brothers.' ■ Ho have lived there since about Juno, 1962® I have rover tried to•<.., ;, 
charge ry Citizenship. My mother also continues to bo a Citizen of Jordan® My 
last employment was as a sales clerk for Hash’s Department'Store,'Arroyo & . Colorado 
Pasadena, California® A’ • ’ ’ •

’' ’ '
f ' / ^ J* , . “ * * ty , 1 ’ **■ •?. • f’ ‘ ‘* •’

Cn October 13, 1966, I was convicted on two counts of possession and Salo of •/ 
Marijuana in the Superior Court at Pasadena, California. On December 1, 1966, 
proceedings wore suspended; X was granted five years probation provided that 
I spend ths first year in the County Jail® I have initialed ths Court documents 
which appear in ny immigration filo, in order to certify that they pertain to no.

I an not willing to accept voluntary departure from the United States. X wish 
to contest any attempt to deport ns from the United States. ■ •

I have read the foregoing statement and it is truo end correct to tho best of ry 
knowledge. ’' ■ f •

SUBSCRIBED TO AKI) S9CRN 
BEFORE MS THIS 9th DAI OF 

. JANUARY, 1967 AT LANCASTER,

UlVESTJGATai ,



BAGGAGE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS OF DETAINED ALIEN 
EQUIPAJE Y BIENES PERSONALES DEL EXTRANJERO DETENIDO

DECLARACION DEL EXTRANJERO

Name
OIRHAN, Kunlr Bitohapa Baleen

Location Code
LC31

^^j^^^^J

Tengo en los Estados Unidos y no on poses ion inmediata, los bienes personales quo se describen a continuation? 
(Detalle equipaje, automoviles, dinero depositado en bancos, salario o sumas que le deban, y toda otra clase de bienes. 
Si ningunos, escriba “NINGUNOS”.)

Descripcion; Ahora en Posesidn de: Doaiciliado en:

El pariente o amigo que se nombra mas abajo cuidara de mi equipaje y bienes:

Nombre Direccion Numero de Telefooo

Lo que antecede representa todos los bienes persona les que poseo en los Estados Unidos y que no estan en mi 
posesion inmediata.

Fecha en que fue firmada^ Firma

.__________________________________________ALIENS STATEMENT_____________ _____________________________

I have the following described personal property in the United States that is not in my immediate possession: 
(List baggage, automobiles, money on deposit in banks, salary or debts due you, and all other property. If none, 
write “NONE”.)

2^scription: Now in the Possession of:
5 CLOTHING AND PERSONAL EFFECTS MOTHER

Located at: 

6^5 B. Howard St., 
Paocdona, California

The relative or friend named below will care for my baggage and property:

Ntt!RT SIRHAN AddrSSho co above

The above represents all of the personal property owned by me in the United States except that in my immediate 
possession.

Date Signed/////Z ^ Signature^ * ^— f ' /-----

Form 1-43 United States Department of Justice
(Rev. 3-7-66) , ~ Icuni^ratioQ and Naturalization Service t>



( r, **”*‘ ^- • V * ■*<*•■•'

Location Code
LOS!

, BAGGAGW1D PERSONAL EFFECTS OF DETAINlWlIEN
EQUIPAJE YTTENES PERSONALES DEL EXTRANJERO PETENIDO

Name ,
SIRHAN, Munir Biohara Saleaen

DECLARACION DEL EXTRANJERO

Tengo en los Estados Unidos y no en posesion inmediata, los bienes personates quo sc describes a continuacion: 
(Detalle equipaje, automdviles, dinero depositado en bancos, salario o sumas quo le deban,y toda otra clase do biencs.
Si ningunos, cscriba “NINGUNOS”.)

•' ^ !''

• M, '

. ' ‘ ’
»l 1

> fl ' *

•

Domiciliado en:
2 

a

• 1

*f « i

a

4 •

Descripcidn^ ( . . . njn.wn ( r

••

4 * ' 1 ' ' /

fl

< ‘ r ? *‘
A

El pariente o amigo que se nombra mas aba jo

Ahora en Posesion de: 3

J ‘ • V.

S l —* • 

' ’*' j

{ ' d

cuidara de mi equipaje y bienes:

N ombre Direccion
» h V

Numero de Telefono

Lo que antecede represents todos los bienes personales que poseo en los Estados Unidos y que no estan en mi 
posesion inmediata. ‘ . 1' \ ■

Fecha en que fue firmada_______________j________ _,* Firma 

' - ALIEN’S STATEMENT

• I have the following described personal property in the United States that is not in my immediate possession: 
(List baggage, automobiles, money on deposit in banks, salary or debts due you, and all other property. If none, 
write “NONE”.) , . ‘ . .

x Description: Now in the Possession of: Located at:
§ CLOTHING AND PERSONAL EFFECTS MOTHER 6?6 B. Howard St.,

Pasadena, California

*

•

The relative or friend named below will care for my baggage and property:

^MARY SIRHAN AddrStfae as above TW^Snl>w

The above represents all of the personal property owned by me in the United States except that in my immediate 
possession. *

Date Signed ^^/^^___________________________ Signature J^^^azzk^^ -̂------------------

Form M3 United States De part acet of Justice
(Rev. 3-7-66) , , ~ Icamigratioo and Naturalization Service
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Investigation Control Card 
Form G-600A (Rev. 3.15-61) Work Copy
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
PROBATION OFFICER’S REPORT

CHARGED WITH THE CRIME(S) OF

- DEPT. ATTY. JUDGE

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, JIE B HQLLOPELER_ -FOX_

VS.

Plaintiff HEARING

11-17-66
D.A, NO. COURT CASE NO.

MUNIR BISHARA SALAMEH StRHAN

C.l.l. NO.

-3044067______
400466 324584

AKA? JOE MUNIR
Defendant

DPO

HILBERT
AREA OFFICE

FOOTHILL
PROB. NO.

X- 557103
TRUE .NAME

SAME

ADDRESS

696 EAST HOnARD STREET 
PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

COUNT I, 11530 H&S CODE, POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA? COUNT M, 11531 H&S 
CODE* OFFER TO SELL MARIJUANA*

1

CONVICTED OF THE CRIME(S) OF

BOTH COUNTS AS CHARGED

BY (PLEA.<T.
JURY)

COURT

• DAYS IN JAIL 
THIS CASE

3

COMPANION CASES

_________NONE___________________________________
PERSONAL HISTORY

DISPOSITIONS

.NONE______________________________ _

AGE

19
MARITAL STATUS

UNMARRIED-
OCCUPATION

P0RTF

BIRTHDAYS

MOTHER AND T 

ft stock pQY

RACE

JORDANIAN____

nOUBROIHERS-,
'INCOME PER MONTH

$300

FORMAL EDUCATION

10TH GRADE

™™vEDNASH,s DEPAR1wn 

PASADENA. CALIFOF

■ AGE LEFT SCHOOL

NO. OPDEPENDENTS

NONE___________
STORE

HEALTH

onnn

CA<«E TO STATE

1-1057
;CAME'YO COUNTY

1-1057

BRANCH MILITARY SERVICE F

NONE

KWD PF DISCHARGE

NONE__________1____________________ .
AS SUPPLIED'’^” "

2

3

4

5

6

7

. 8

• 9

’0

11

12

; (INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY DEFENDANT AND THE PRESENT 

INVESTIGATION.)

THIS DEFENDANT ARRIVED IN NEU YORK CITY JANUARY 12, 

1957 FROM THE ARABIC COUNTRY OF JORDAN, HITH HIS PARENTS. FOUR 

DAYS LATER HE CAME TO THIS STATE AND COUNTY AND HAS MAINTAINED 

RESIDENCE HERE SINCE THAT TIME. HE CARRIES ALIEN REGISTRATION 

CARD ^^^^^^ CLASSI Fl CAT I ON Y-14. HIS FATHER RETURNED TO 

JORDAN A SHORT TIME LATER AND APPARENTLY HAS NOT RETURNED TO THIS 

COUNTRY. THE MOTHER, A NURSERY SCHOOL EMPLOYEE, HAS REMAINED HERE 

AND HAS PROVIDED A HOME FOR THE DEFENDANT. DEFENDANT STATES THAT 

HE ORIGINALLY HAD TOELVE BROTHERS AND SISTERS BUT THAT ALL ARE NOD 

DECEASED EXCEPT DEFENDANT AND FOUR BROTHERS, ALL OF FROM RESIDE IN 

PASADENA.

79P729Q PROB 19 SC. 12-65 
INVEST. ^PT.. $UP. CT.



AS FAH AS IS KNOWN, THE ONLY OTHER MEMBER OF THE 

FAMILY TO BE INVOLVES IN DIFFICULTY IS THE DEFENDANTS 33^/EAR-OLD 

BROTHER, SHARIS, WHO HAS ARRESTED DECEMBER Ilk 1963 FOR ATTEMPTED 

MURDER, AS A RESULT OF INVESTIGATION THE ,^E^^^X*>^**p*' RAS FINALLY 

PLACED ON PROBATION FOR USING A HACK-SAO TO SAR THE HYDRAULIC BRAKE 

LINES THROUGH ON THE CAR OF A FEMALE ACQUAINTANCE, ON W ENGINE 

OF THIS CAR HAS ALSO FOUND CHAT APPEARED TO BE GUN PONDER, TRIS 

HAN HAS EXAMINED BY TSO PSYCHIATRISTS OHO FOUND HIM ROT TO. BE 

MENTALLY ILL, . i

THE DEFENDANT HAS NEVER BEEN MARRIED ARD HAS NO 

CHILDREN, ALSO HE HAS NEVER BEEN IN THE ARMED FORCES, HE 

OBTAINED HIS PRESENT EMPLOYMENT ON OCTOBER 4TH OF THIS YEAR, 

HOWEVER, HE STATES FOR APPROXIMATELY ONE AND ONE-HALF YEARS PRIOR 

TO THIS THAT HE HAD ALMOST NO EMPLOYMENT OF ANY KIND* APPARENTLY 

SUPPORTED BY HIS MOTHER, WHO CANTED HIM TO RETURN TO SCHOOL BUT THE 

DEFENDANT DID NOT RETURN TO SCHOOL AND DID NOT WORK EITHER, 

SEVERAL YEARS AGO HE HAD FOUR MONTHS DORK AT AHHEALTH FOOD STORE 

IN PASADENA/ HE HAS NO ASSETS AND DENIES ANY LIABILITIES EXCEPT 

REGARDING THE COST OF HIS ATTORNEY WHICH HE STATES HIS BROTHERS 

ARE FINANCING AT THIS TIME, 

DEFENDANT’S HEALTH IS APPARENTLY GOOD EXCEPT FOR 

SOME DIFFICULTY WITH HIS EYES. HE STATES HE IS OF PROTESTANT FAITH 

AND OCCASIONALLY ATTENDS CHURCH, BUT DOES NOT BELONG TO ANY 

ORGANIZATIONS, CLUBS OR UNIONS. HE REPORTS THAT HIS PRINCIPAL ' 

LEISURE INTERESTS ARE IN REBUILDING AND SELLING BICYCLES AND ALSO 

IN RAISING PARAKEETS.

DEFENDANT DENIES EVER USING OR HAVING ANY 

ASSOCIATION OHH NARCOTICS (IN SPITE OF THE PRESENT CONVICTION),



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2?

BUT ADMITS OCCASIONAL DRINKING. \ V ’

MESuamj -
A CHECK WITH THE LOCAL IDENTIFICATION BUREAUS AND . 

THE CH DID NOT SHOU ANY PRIOR ARRESTS. ' 1

faESQLL^EEEnSEl . "
DEFENDANT HAS TAKEN INTO CUSTODY ABOUT 7:30 P. M. ' 

ON THE NIGHT OF JUNE 10, 1966 BY STATE NARCOTIC OFFICERS AND THE 

PASADENA POLICE DEPARTMENT. HE WAS BOOKED FOR INVESTIGATION OF 

11530 AND 11531 HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE, BUT APPARENTLY POSTED BAIL 

AFTER THREE DAYS IN CUSTODY. HE WAS CHARGED IN THE INFORMATION AS 

SET FORTH ON PAGE ONE OF THIS REPORT. COUNT I ALLEGES THAT ON OR * 

ABOUT JUNE 10TH THE DEFENDANT VIOLATED SECTION 11530 HEALTH AND 

SAFETY CODE BY BEING IN POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA. COUNT IT ALLEGES 

THAT ON THE SAME DATE THE DEFENDANT VIOLATED SECTION 11531 HEALTH

AND SAFETY CODE BY OFFERING TO SELL MARIJUANA. DEFENDANT PLEADED 

NOT GUILTY. THE JURY WAS WAIVED AND MATTER SUBMITTED ON THE 

PRELIMINARY TRANSCRIPT, AND ON OCTOBER 13, 1966 IN NORTHEAST B 

SUPERIOR COURT BEFORE JUDGE WILLIAM FOX, HE WAS FOUND GUILTY AS 

CHARGED ON BOTH COUNTS, MATTER BEING CONTINUED TO 2:00 P. M. ON 

NOVEMBER 17, 1966 FOR PROBATION AND SENTENCE HEARING, DEFENDANT 

PERMITTED TO REMAIN ON BAIL.

INASMUCH AS THERE HAS BEEN A TRAIL IN THIS MATTER, 

THE COURT IS FAMILIAR WITH THE DETAILS. HOWEVER, FOR THE RECORD, 

IT APPEARS THAT THE FOLLOWING IS SUBSTANTIALLY WHAT TOOK PLACE* 

STATE NARCOTIC OFFICER, WILLIAM MILLER, WAS INTRODUCED TP THE 

DEFENDANT DY INFORMANTS. THE DEFENDANT DAS TOLD THAT DILLER 

CANTED TO GUY A CAN OF fsARWAW A^D NILW AA^O W ^^^l 

IF HE COULD ^DO GETTER ON A? CAN> AS THE PRICE DAS TOD Hl^. _ 

DEFENDANT ALLEGEDLY STATED THAT "15 A CAN IS THE BEST I CAN KUn /

-3-
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J CHEN THS DEFENDANT HAS ASKED IF HE COULD DO BETTER ON QUANTITY, ;

2 THE DEFENDANT ALSO ALLEGEDLY-STATED, "15 IS ALL I CAN DO^ HILLER

3 THEN ASKED THE DEFENDANT ABOUT BUYING A KILO OF MARIJUANA, AT

4 HHICH THE DEFENDANT ALLEGEDLY STATED, "LEAF HEIGHT OR SEED HEIGHT?"

5 HILLER THEN ALLEGEDLY STATED, "LEAF WEIGHT^ AND THE DEFENDANT

6 ALLEGEDLY STATED THAT HE WOULD SEE CHAT HE COULD DO. : THE .

7 DEFENDANT HAS THEN HANDED 020 IN NARKED FUNDS FOR THE TO CANS OF

8 MARIJUANA ( A TEN DOLLAR BILL AND TO FIVE DOLLAR BILLS), AND THE

9 DEFENDANT AT THIS POINT STATED THAT HE WOULD SEE HIS CONNECTION

10 AND DIRECTED MILLER AND THE OTHERS TO LAKE AND WALNUT TO WAIT FOR

11 HIM. THE GROUP DID THEN 60 TO LAKE AND WALNUT DURING THE '

12 DEFENDANT’S ABSENCE AND MILLER CONTACTED COVERING OFFICERS

13 ADVISING THEM OF BHAT HAD HAPPENED. AFTER MILLER RETURNED TO THE

14 CAR THE DEFENDANT AND ANOTHER PERSON, CARLOS ARTURO GONZALES-DEL

15 VALLE APPROACHED THE CAR. SIRHAN AND ANOTHER MAN THEN LEFT IN THE

16 CAR, SOON RETURNING AND THE CONCERSATION REGARDING THE PURCHASE OF

17 THE KILO OF MARIJUANA BAS RESUMED. (A KILO IS 2.2 POUNDS) THE

18 DEFENDANT THEN ASKED IF MILLER WERE STILL INTERESTED IN PURCHASING

19 A KILO, AND HILLER STATED THAT HE WAS. THE DEFENDANT ASKED WHAT

20 HILLER WAS WILLING TO PAY FOR IT, AT WHICH MILLER RESPONDED, "NAME

21 A PRICE." THE DEFENDANT STATED, "YOU NAME A PRICE." MILLER THEN

22 STATED, "HOW ABOUT A BILL?" <A BILL MEANS SlOO IN NARCOTIC JARGON.)

23| JO THIS THE DEFENDANT ALLEGEDLY STATED, "OH MAN, YOU’RE KIDDING."

^1 OTHEB OFFICERS THEN ARRIVED AND THE DEFENDANT WAS SEARCHED, AT

^f W1&1 Tlfjg Hi; HAG FOUND TO OE IN POSSESSION OF A QUANTITY OF LOOSE

26 MARIJUANA AND WAS TAKEN INTO CUSTODY. HE WAS ALSO FOUND TO BE IN

27l POSSESSION OE SOME Of THE REGISTERED CURRENCY.

28 MLEHDAM!^^
29 THE DEFENDANT’S WRITTEN STATEMENT HAS NOT BEEN

-4-
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2

RECEIVED AS OF DICTATION. VERBALLY, HE ADMITS THAT HE HAD TWO

MEETINGS WITH UNDERCOVER OFFICERS (THEIR IDENTITY UNKNOWti TO HIM

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

AT THE TIME), AND ALSO ADMITS DISCUSSING PRICE FOR"A CAN OF - 

SOMETHING#" defendant states he does not really KNOMHAT THS 

SUBSTANCE WAS THAT HE WAS BARGAINING ABOUT. HE ALSO STATES THAT I 

WAS DOING THIS AS A FAVOR FOR A FRIEND AND DID NOT KNOW THAT HE 

WAS BARGAINING TO DELIVER MARIJUANA. HE ADMITS THAT HE HAD 

SEVERAL BAGS OF SOMETHING IN HIS POSSESSION BUT DID NOT KNOW THIS 

WAS MARIJUANA. HE THEN STATESJ " ABOUT JUNE 6, 1^66 JOHN OHANIA 

"ROD", AND"JERRY" APPROACHED ME. J HAVE BEEN ACQUAINTED WITH 

THEM FOR YEARS BUT HAVE HAD NO DEALINGS OF ANY KIND WITH THEM* 

JOHN SAID, "THANT YOU TO GET ME SOME MARIJUANA." HE SAID THERE 

SHOULD BE SOME HONEY IN IT FOR ME. I NEEDED MONEY AT THAT TIME.

HE **

14

15

16

17

JOHN SAID THAT JERRY NEEDED SOME MARIJUANA, BUT I DECLINED TO GO 

ALONG WITH THIS. BUT JOHN SAID ANYWAY, "YOU GO TO CARLOS AND GET 

SOMETHING THAT LOOKS LIKE MARIJUANA. USAID I NEEDED $15, BUT 

I DON’T KNOW WHY THEY DIDN’T JUST GET THE MARIJUANA THEMSELVES

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

WITHOUT ME GETTING INTO THE PICTURE. BUT I DID AGREE; TO GET THIS 

STUFF FOR THEM. I MET JOHN TWICE AND HE GAVE UE $10 TO HELP OUT 

A FRIEND OF MINE. JOHN SAID TO MEET HIM A FEW NIGHTS LATER. I DID 

HAVE A MEETING THEN WITH THIS MAN MILLER AND THE OTHERS. MILLER 

SAID, "HOW MUCH A CAN?" I SAID $15." THIS WAS FOR SOMETHING WHICH 

"LOOKED LIKE MARIJUANA." JOHN SAID THE PRICE WAS $20 AND MILLER 

GAVE ME $20 AND I AGREED TO MEET THEM LATER THAT SAME RIGHT. THEN 

I WENT AND MET CARLOS LIKE JOHN TOLD ME TO. I GAVE CARLOS $15 AT 

A POOL RALL AND THEN CARLOS AND I WENT TO LAKE AMD WALNUT AND MET 

THE OTHER GUYS.- THEN CARLOS AND JOHN AND I DROVE TO ANOTHER PLACE 

AND CARLOS GOT OUT AND RETURNED WITH SOMETHING UNDER HIS SHIRT. 

JOHN SAID, "HAVE YOU GOT IT?" CARLOS SAID "YES." THEN WE DROVE TO

.<
»4

S^
*r

«
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

ANOTHER LOCATION DHERE CARLOS AND I GOT OUT AND CARLOS CAVE HE 

THREE BAGS* HE TOLD HE TO PUT THEM UNDER MY SHIRT AND 1 DID* 

THEN THE THREE QF US LEFT* JOHN LET CARLOS OFF AT THE POOL HALL 

AND UE RETURNED TO TRE OTHER GUYS, AND THEN THE OFFICERS CAME UP 

WITH GUNS AND HELD US UP AND SEARCHED ME AND FOURTHS BAGS. BUT 

THEY ONLY ARRESTED ME* LATER CHRIS AND CARLOS CERE ARRESTED BUT 

THEY WEREN’T PROSECUTED* / IF I AM GUILTY, I AU SORRY, AND I HOPE 

I NEVER GET INTO THIS SORTOF THING AGAIN* BUT I DIDN’T REALLY

KNOW THIS WAS MARIJUANA* THIS WAS THE FIRST TIME* TVS NEVER DONE 

THIS BEFORE OR SINCE* UY FAMILY IS DISGUSTED WITH HE.V

- PASADENA POLICE DEPARTMENT DETECTIVE VAN DOWNIE

REPORTS, IN EFFECT: «MlXffiMJ»m^^

immjw^

16 JmEWOJWLJMI^  ̂ TH IS

17 MAN IS NO GOOD. HE IS DEALING IN BULK QUANTITIES. EACH-CAN OF

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

MARIJUANA WILL PRODUCE 25 TO 30 CIGARETTES. THERE HAY BE OTHERS

INVOLVED IN THIS OPERATION TOO, BUT THERE HAS NOT BEEN ENOUGH 

EVIDENCE TO PROSECUTE ANY OF THE OTHERS YET. BUT SIRHAN IS STILL 

ASSOCIATING WITH THESE UNDESIRABLE CHARACTERS. SIRHAN IS A SELLER* 

HE KNOWS WHERE TO GET THE STUFF AND THEN SELLS IT. WE BELIEVE THAT 

THE POSSIBILITY OF DEPORTATION FOR THIS FELLOW BACK TO JORDAN 

SHOULD BE INVESTIGATED." -

MR* LINDSEY OF THE FEDERAL IMMIGRATION BUREAU IN 

L0$ ANGELES HAS BEEN CONTACTED AND ADVISED CONCERNING THE MATTER. 

HE VERIFIES THE DEFENDANT’S ALIEN REGISTRATION NUMBER AND TRE DATE 

OF HIS ADMISSION TO THIS COUNTRY AND HIS BIRTH IN JERUSALEM, JORDAN. 

HR* LINDSEY FURTHER STATES, IN EFFECT: " HIS PRESENT CONVICTIONS DO

6

76C6J2F - PROB 9 0-99
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
i ' ^5

26

27
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2?

CONSTITUTE DEPORTABLE,OFFENSES WE WILL CONTACT SIRHAN AND

PREPARE OUR DOCUMENTS TOWARD A POSSIBLE HEARING TOWARD DEPORTATION.

HE MAY OR MAY NOT BE DEPORTED. THIS IS UP TO THE HEARING OFFICER;
&

WE WOULD GO AHEAD AND PROCESS THE CASE WHETHER HE IS COMMITTED TO 

STATE PRISON OR NOT." ? . - . “ <

A LENGTHY TELEPHONE CONVERSATION WAS HAD WITH THE 

DEFENDANT’S MOTHER, WHO IS QUITE PROTECTIVE. SHE DENIES THAT RE 

IS INVOLVED IN ANYTHING ILLEGAL WHATSOEVER, AND REFUTES THE COURT” 

CONVICTION. SHE STATES IN PART, "THIS WAS ALL FOOLISHNESS ON HIS 

PART. IT MIGHT HAVE BEEN ASSOCIATIONS HE HAD. THE POLICE ARE

LIARS. HE DIDN’T MEAN IT."

ACCORDING TO THE POLICE, THE DEFENDANT IS KNOWN TO 

HAVE MADE A PREVIOUS SALE OF NARCOTICS IN A LARGER QUANTITY THAN

THAT INVOLVED IN THE PRESENT OFFENSE. HOWEVER, THEY STATE THAT

THE WITNESS WAS AFRAID TO TESTIFY SO THE MATTER HAD TO ^DROPPED 

.INFORMATION IN- THIS CASE INDICATES THAT THE DEFENDANT *S*ONE WHO

DID THE NEGOTIATING, OBTAINED THE NARCOTICS AND PRESENTED SAME FOR 

SALE. IT IS BELIEVED THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS IS BEST

ABLE TO PROVIDE A PROGRAM FOR HIM, AND IT IS ALSO BELIEVED THAT 

THE IMMIGRATION OFFICE SHOULD TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION IN THIS CASE 

CONSEQUENTLY THE FOLLOWING RECOMMENDATION IS MADEs

* V*TJS, THEREFORE, RESPECTFULLY RECOMMENDED THAT 

PROBATION BE DENIED.

(DICTATED 11-J0-66)
JPHiVBG (4) j

I HAVE READ AND CONSIDERED 
THE FOREGOING REPORT OF THE 
PROBATION OFFICER.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, 

LELAND C. CARTER, PROBATION OFFICER

'V

: JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
^tc.w. - ••won « . •« . .

BY______________
JACK P. HILBERT, DEPUTY 
FOOTHILL AREA OFFICE

-7-



Centra I Au
.. Inanity Atcoptfen Cents?.

7 ^M Beuchet Street ‘ * v*/ , 4 . <* ^* ■
Loe Angriest C«H?arhU

Attention: Watch c<vm i;’ r

Dear ^r# <

Pleas* be infororad t’ it deportation hearing will be ccn<Ajcted 
by personnel of tM Jnfted States r«Glocation end naturallaatlen 
Service In th* cases cf the following aliens*

Munir Mshara Selaseh stRHAM———~-^6$ Cd

Jesus Freed ace VMGNZU3LA«Coronado-
Beoked bs Jesus F* COOT^ABO—*—fA$S 863 .

Amon GAL IN30«Zaoore-
Packed as Knows Zanftra GAHHD0*—A13 517

Randolph Raynonc! wfilfiiff-
Cooked es Coady Raywnd WHEELGJ1—^A5 5'3

It is rr^-ssted that these Inmates be brought to Parole 'taring 
Room 1563# Los Angeles Central Joli# on Tuesday# February :\ 19'7 
of P#03 A.K* for this purpose.

Very truly yours,

.? • George IC* Rosenberg
’ District Director .

ecs Captain Km F# Krukow
iOS Angeles County Sheriffs Department
Central Jail
Iryjatt Recaption Center - Roa® TOW
AM Bauchat Street
Los Angeles# California



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Immigration and Naturalization Service

MATTER OF

ram bissapa SAurm baomn

Rsapondanc
IN DBICItTATKNI PROCEEDINGS

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

Before Special Inquiry Officer Michael F» ?^r~^

corznus) .
Hearing held on jUna 6. 1957 ■_______

Recorded by J2iey Ea^ig Sehina

Official 
Interpreter_____ -*•___________________

Log AnsOlea County Central Jail 
at Ins Abeita, California 90013

Transcribed by X' * P^V ’
Cter^^anaGTibov

Language - Polish________ ;_______

IN BEHALF OF SERVICE:

tiin^a 8. F^Uf Einq-
Triol Attorney

ULoa_jLn$alev_Calif;cTr*A
Station

IN BEHALF OF MSTOKOEKTi

P^vid C. Karcu»t Enq. 
Attorney at law 
215 Mat Sth stmt

toil Angglegi California 00013

I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following pages numbered---- J-----  
through 1?_________ .are * complete and accurate transcript of the above-described hearing.

Signature

facial InrutW 0Miee?__
Title

JAN 2 2 1963________

Form 1*297
(Rev« 3*35-65)
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THE SPECIAL 1SQUIBY OFFICER:

Thia natter was last heard on April 11, 1967, at which tins re­

spondent's counsel was granted a continuance for the purpose of 

awaiting the determination of certain pending judicial proceedings 

Mr* Marcus, you my proceed* ■"'-•■< ’’ > -

«a. mays to tee special inquiry officer:
At this 61m X offer in evidence die Minutes of the Superior Court 

. of the County of Los Angeles, dated May 25, 1967* in the matter 

entitled, "The People of the State of California v» Munir Bisbara 

Salaneh Sirhan," which provides as follows: ; “Finding of *Guilty* 

is vacated and defendant is certified to Juveniel (sit} Court.

Remanded."

THE SPECIAL INQUIRY OFFICER TO MEL HOWELL:

Any objection, Mr* Howell?

MR. HOWELL:

Yea. There is no showing that the Court we with the proper 

authority granting such an order to set aside the finding of guilt 

and the sentence la this case.

THE SPECIAL INQUIRY OFFICER: '

But no objection to the verity of the order itself or Ito eertifica-

Cion* I man?

HR. KWELL:

As to that, no, air, there is no objection.

THE SPECIAL INQUIRY OFFICER:

Only as to its legal effect?

MR. HOWELL: __ __________________ _ __________ _ ________________
------------------- -— ~ 6/6/67

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING
United States Department of Justice — Immigration and Naturalization ServiceFORM 1-299

(9-28-65)



2

3

4

5

6

7

8.

9

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

That’s right.

TOI SPECIAL INQUIRY OFFICER: '

Very well. The objection is overruled. The said certified copy 

of Superior Court Minute Order dated May 25, 1967 Is received in 

evidence os F^lMt No^A. v' ' -

THE SPECIAL INQUIRY CILICES TO MS. MARCUS:

Mr. Marcus, can yen inform us as co whether any proceedings were had 

An Cha Juvenile Court pursuant to this Minute Order? .

m. MARCUS:

The matter was accepted by the Juvenile Court, sir, by the Honorable 

Leon Sanches, the presiding judge of Department 99. The respondent 

here is now under the jurisdiction of the Juvenile Court.

THZ SPECIAL INQUIRY OFFICER:

Any Order# or Judgments entered in these sans proceedings; in other 

4 words, touching upon the original charge of unlawful possession of

marijuana in the Juvenile Court?

MR. MARCUS: '

Sir, I have no knowledge at thia tine abet the Juvenile Court will make 

with respect to Orders in the case. Having accepted the case, and 

having considered the matter, I can only suggest that the juvenile 

Court now has jurleditilon of the respondent*

THS SPECIAL INQUIRY OFFICER:

Hut you ere not aware of any Orders or Judgments entered by that

Court concerning the charge which is the subject of a deportation

charge? .„

MR. MARCUS:

^14- 6/6/67
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

United States Department of Justice — Immigration and Naturalization ServiceFORM 1-299
(9-28-65)
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. »©, eir. —•

THS SPECIAL INQUIRY OFFICER TO HR. BUSELLs

Anything further for the Government, Hr. Sewell?P .

HR. HOWELL: ? k -. " "

nothing, sir. , yi,’.^..^

THS SPECIAL INQUIRY OFFICER TO HR. MARCUS:

Anything further for the respondent, Mr. Jfercus?

MR. MARCUS:

The respondent rests, sir. Mathias further. :

THE SPECIAL INQUIRY OFFICER: '' .

As soon as practicable, I shall enter my written decision, a copy 

of which will be served upon both the Government's Trial Attorney 

and respondentia counsel; and, if adverse, ths said decision will 

be accompanied by the necessary appeal faros and appropriate in­

structions for the taking of any appeal that may be desired to be

\taken therefrom. This hearing is closed. / •••

HEARING I_S CLOSED •

25

26
------------- w jj_^ -
TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

6/6/67

• United States Department of Justice — Immigration and Naturalization ServiceFORM 1-299
(9-26-65)



Dear Mr, Smith:

Sincerely,

Commissioner, Washington, D.C
Attention: Congressional Mail Unit 7

Your letter of June 23, 1967. concerns T* 
the immigration case of Mr. Muair B. Sirhaa.

’ The deportation proceedings in Mr.
Sirhan'a case were concluded on June 6, 1967, - 
at which time the Special Inquiry Officer reserv­
ed Ms decision* it ie expected that a decision 
will he made within the next ten days and 1 will 
Immediately advlee you

George K. Ro*«aberg 
DiMrict Director

Honorable H. Alien Smith 
House of Representative* 
Washington, D.C. 20515

cc

cc Regional Commissioner, Southwest Region, San Pedro, Calif.



14. ALLEN SMITH 
20th District, California *

CatMZTH,ASSEMBLY DISTRICTS

LOS ANGELES COUNTY)

- $• te COMMITTEE::
RULES

Congress of tfje ©niteb States
Dousfe of Representatives

Oasbington, MOT. 20515

June 23, 1967

Mr. George K. Rosenberg
District Director
Immigration & Naturalization Service
Los Angeles, California 90012

Re: Munir B.
Your File

Dear George:

This is in reference to my letter of January 27th and 
your reply of February 1, regarding the above-named individual, 
whose mother is concerned about deportation proceedings which 
are to be brought against him as a result of his conviction 
for possession and sale of marijuana.

You advised that deportation proceedings had commenced 
at a Special Inquiry on January 24th, at which time hearings 
were continued until February 14th. I am wondering what if 
any decision has been made by the Special Inquiry Officer 
to date.

Very truly yours,

H. ALLEN SMITH
. M. C.

HAS:me



Bear Birt
>’

Attention} Ketch Caaesc-nder

W 23s 2967

Central Jail
Ineate Recaption Center 
2&L Kanchst Street 
Zoe Ij^U*^ Gallitania / .

Il ease ba IrforrM tl^t deportatiOB hearings will be ccachicted by 
F^-nnal oC tin ^ 1 States Imigratlon mi muralir^tlca Service 
la the oases cf the XoHsiring aliens}

^W 655
Biwlcs Jehu Eorrty iT&iJIK**^****;^ 6H3
Joaqx&n Guillm# GOSMlESMirta^ 851 •

It is sr posted that thane mates ho taught to Ftaolo Soaring Boon 106?, 
Loe Angolas Central Jail, on Tuss^r, Am 6, 1767 at ?:M A. i, for this 
paxpose*

< M.

Geerts K* Rosmterg 
District Director

r<

eci Captain KtxE. Erotow
Loa Abeles Cov/' j Sheriff's Donartamt
Cczxtral Jail
Xanrts Deception Center • Roca 10ij6
l&l Barnet street
Lee A^xlco, Callfcrnl*

t



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AHO NATURALIZATION SERVICE

300 NORTH LOS ANGELES STREET 
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012

File No.

May 16, .1967

Jtoiv Bishara Salaweh Sirhan, ^65666 
c/o Loa Angelas County Jail 
Lob Angeles, California

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to the deportation proceedings presently 
pending against you.

The hearing in your case has been rescheduled. You are directed 
to appear before a Special Inquiry Officer at the place, date, and hour 
shown below.

Very truly yours,

~>Wjl^ y^^MJ^
Special Inquiry «Cl$rk,
Special Inquiry Branch

Place of hearing RooiLj£b2L j£lJ^k8j^^ ----

I£b Angeles, Calif«

Date and hour of hearing Tuesday, June 6, 1967, St 9*30 A.M.

Copy to: David C. Marcus, Esq., 215 West 5th Street, Las Angeles, Calif.

Copy to: William 3. Howell, Trial Attorney, Los Angeles, Calif.

90013

^liv^^K^^iotice:

Form 1-293
(Rev. 5-25-59)



March 31, 19#

Los Angles County Sheriff’s Department 
Central.Jail
Innate Reception Center
4M Bauchet Street
Los Angeles, Californio

Attention: Watch "'^sntfer
■ AT

Dear Sir: ^ :

Please be Informed that deportation hearings will be conducted 
by personnel of the United States Inmigration and Naturalization 
Service In th* cases of the following alters#

dunlr Dlshara Safameh SIRHAK—M55 ^^

Sa dot GArNiCA—Tspls******-*®****^^! 395

It ^s re vested that these Inmates be brought to Parole Hearing 
”oon 10^?, Los Angeles Central Jail, on Tuesday, April 11, 19# 
at 9»00 A.M, for this purpose.

Very truly yours.

George K. Rosenberg 
District Director >

cci Captain Mom E. Krukow
Los Angeles County Sheriff’s Department
Central Jail
Innate Reception Center - Room 10M
LM Bauchet Street
Los Angeles, California

^^BiK^OS



^ ^-tV^h-*’

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .
^IMMIGRATION AMD NATURALIZATION SERVICE

*. *00 NORTH LOS ANGELES STREET J " ’ - 
LOS ANGELES,' CALIFORNIA 90012

A

■ File No

I&ni? BisWa ssia^h. fSirhna, ££65660 
c/o Zea Z&gsies Cctaty ^ail

. • Loa Ar-elca, Calif* - ^

1^ 31, IJ^y - S’

J.

Dw Siri
V

, Reference is made to the deportation proceedings presently ‘‘ ’’ .•'•,- 
pending against you, '.^ ’ ■,■• - - %' ; ,. ’- t

The hearing in your case has been rescheduled, You are directed 
to appear before a Special Inquiry Officer at the place,; date, and hour 

, shown below. ' ' ■■ ' . •

4'

\ Very truly yours,

Special Inquiry Clerk, 
special injury Emch

Place of hearing_j:cc£xjL!!;'<i^jj:3i^^
Los Aage les, Calif* ■

Date and hour of hearing------ j^^^^uj^^

Copy tot David C, Marcus, Esq,, 215 West 5th Street, Ipa Angeles, Calif, 90013

Copy tot liillirra 8* Eoveil, Trial Attorney, Loa Aasolea, Calif,

Drte t__/ - ^£22-.D
Recclvcdr^u^oTG entice:

j£££&gg^^

Form 1-293
(Rev. 5-25-59)
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Board of Immigration Appends 

and
Immigration and Naturalization Service

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AS ATTORNEY OR REPRESENTATIVE

In re: .

FILE NO.:

DATE:

I hereby enter my appearance as attorney for (or representative of) the person whose name appears immediately
below, and my appearance is made at Kis (her) request. 1?*

»

NAME . ( i u'-.

ADDRESS (Apt. No.) (Number and Street) (City) (State) • • (Zip Code)

Check applicable item(s) below. j 1 1 *H4, . i
i ‘ 1 -I -*

[Fj 1. I am an attorney and a member in good standing of the bar of the Supreme Court of the United States or of 
the highe o;irt of the following State, territory, insular possession, or District of Columbia  ___ _

(Name of couA and am not under a court of administrative agency j

order suspending, enjoining, restraining, disbarring, or otherwise restricting me in practicing law. *

£3 2. I am an accredited representative of the following named religious, charitable, social service, or similar 
organization established in the United States and which is so recognized by the Board: t, ■ t t

Q 3. I am associated with. __
the attorney of record who previously filed a notice of appearance in this case and my appearance is at his 
request. (If you check this item, also check item 1 or 2, whichever is appropriate. )

£31 4. Others (Explain fully.)

Signature
/^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^ (

Complete Address 

//J" <v..

II — ——— ■ .tlTj-i.ii ------ ---

NAME-Type or print TelegJlOf^number ,

.4

Form G’23
(Rev. 10^5-64)



-t

A' ter Mom Watch Cornantfatp

t

KuMr Bfahara SalMeh SIRHAH•rw •» • • #rat ^ । 
.Jw» Francisco V.'IEUMLA-Carons^*

• Soaked as Jasus F< fO^SMABOW*W»*«ai 
taxi GALtkCO-taora-

by panoneelo? the United States bartsratta and HaturaHtcUan 
Service In ths coses of the following aliens)*

January Jt, 1957

Los Azalea County Sheriffs Oapartaent
Central Jail ?
Iterate Reception Center 

> ’ 441 ffsochet Street. • •’ 5 
, Los Angeles* Callfnrnl•

^5 6"^

rt# 853

Pocked ns fo-on Zasora CAMMS-}—*M3 517 
Randolph R-^ynond WEIGHT- .

looked as Randy Raywond WHEElit^-MbS 3S3

It Is resulted that these ferrates be draught to Parole Soaring
"?. t *0,3, Let Aa^-n Citral 
at 9)93 A»?U for tM a purpose.

Jail; on Tuesday. (Waary 14, 19$7

Very truly yours.

George X, Rosenborg
District Director

cei Captain Max & Kruko*
Los Jr-gaty* County Sheriffs Dapartaant
Central Jail
Insote reception Center - Roow 1045
441 9«vchet Street 
tel Angles, California

CG ■• S /£



UNITEb STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Board of Immlgratton Appeal* ” 

end .
Immigration rod Natural I ration Service

In re:

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AS ATTORNEY OR REPRESENTATIVE

FILE NO

DATE:

liu^< ^ ^ 15^^ $4^Mfrf-

I hereby enter my appearance as attorney for (oMepxcsentattw^of) the person whose name appears immediately 
below, and my appearance is made at his (hcryrequest. •

NAME

ADDRESS (Apt. No.) (Number and Street)
^JL^L^-^^t/iJ^^

(City) (State) (Zip Code)
-^2£Z

Check applicable itcm(s) below.

1. I am an attorney and a member in good standing of the bar of the Supremo Court of tho United States or of 
the highest court of the following State, territory, insular possession, or District of Columbia C/4^/ A

TName of court) and am not under a court of administrative agency

order suspending, enjoining, restraining, disbarring, or otherwise restricting me in practicing law.

Q 2. I am an accredited representative of the following named religious, charitable, social service, or similar 
organization'established in the United States and which is so recognized by the Board: 

(73 3. I am associated with______________________________________________________________ ___ ____________
the attorney of record who previously filed a notice of appearance in this case and my appearance is at his 
request. (If you check this item, also check item 1 or 2, whichever is appropriate. )

(73 4. Others (Explain fully.)

NAME-

Signature

Form. P28 
(Rev. 10-5-64)

e or print

Complete Address

^0^ ^^£^yf^^^^ ^^7
Telephone number

5
•5

002-1200

JERRY COONS
Attorney aj Law

OFFICES OF 

Vernon Bettin 
Fredric Bettin 
Jerry Coqno

2700 West Third St. 
LOS ANGELES. CAM^- ®OO57

L



?' H/ALLEN^SMITH
• 23th DiYtrJr. California 
^smth assembly districts 
\j LOS ANGELES COUNTY)

COMMITTEES! 
RULES 

SMALL BUSINESS'

Congress! of tje Wteli States 
^o«£te of SUpriSentatibes 

Ela^nston, 3. C.

January 27, 1967

George K. Rosenberg, Director
Immigration & Naturalization Service
Department of Justice
300 North Los Angeles Street
Los Angeles, California

Re: MUNIR B. SIRHAN

Dear George:

Enclosed is a copy of a letter which is self-explanatory.
You know my position in these natters. I always hesitate 
to try and help people who have been convicted of a crime 
such as this.

The above-named has been here a good nany years and It 
seens like he ought to know enough to be good. By the 
sane token, I don’t know where he is going to go if we 
deport hin.

Would you be kind enough to review the file and let ne have 
whatever information I an entitled to in order that I can 
detemine whether or not I an justified in introducing 
private legislation on his behalf.

Sincerely yours,

H. ALLEN SMITH
M.C.

HAS:n 
Enclosure
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January 17, 1967

K

Hon. H. Allen Smith
House Office Building’ 
Washington, D-C.

M.C

iear Congressman dSmithf1' ^J#

Mrs. .Mary B. Sirhan, who'’resides in your Congressional'District 
at 696 East Howard Street, Pasadena, California 9110*1,!,has

‘ her son, Munir B. Sirhan.asked me to write -to you on behalf of

Apparently her son, Munir Sirhan, has 
session of marijuana and is presently 
Jail as a condition of probation. He

been convicted of pps- 
serving one year in 'county 
has been notified that

deportation proceedings will be brought against,himpbecause of. 
his conviction. , /

Upon looking Into the situation for her, I was unable to find 
any provision for administrative discretion or waiver of con­
viction such as would apply to persons convicted of less serious 
crimes (?) such as bank robbery, rape, etc. It is my under- > 
standing that the only recourse to prevent a deportation order 
is by means of a special bll.l or a presidential pardon.

In requesting you to sponsor a special bill, she wishes you 
to consider the following matters:

(1) Tne members of the family were refugees from Isreall 
aggression. They fled their n‘1ve country of Transjordan, 
and entered the United States under Jordanian passports though 
they had never lived in Jordan, but had no other country to 
call home.

(2) When the family entered the United States in 1956, 
Munir was only eight years old. He has never known any other 
country as a home, and, indeed, the country of his rightful 
citizenship no longer exists. If deported he could only be 
sent to a country foreign to hi”,

(3) Munir does rot speak any language except English, 
and all of his relatives and friends are in the United States. 
If he were to be sent to a foreign country, he would be banished 
in every practical sense Just as though he were a native born 
citizen of the United States.



4

V

i4;^+’>4 _*<>lf^.«'<'.f.ti

Hon. H. Allen Smith/ M.C.
January 17, 1967 '
Page 2

i uh J

'1 •!

, • '(*0 ’.Munir must । pay for his mistake, but'without’detracting 
from the 'seriousness of the offense, it should1 be noted'that 
circumstances 'of the '.offense indicated he was being used as 
a pawn, by other persons. A punishment of one year in;’jail is 
severe enough without adding to it exile from' the^f country which, 
is in Tact, if , notJ technically , his home. ■ • ” ,

(5) The Judge who sentenced Munir must have felt 6hat' * 1

^^^

he had rehabilitation^potential and that he'* could become a good 
member of the community-- otherwise he would not have been 
granted probation.

Mrs. Sirhan'would wrlfg to you herself, but she is, afraid that, 
you might not understand her English well enough to answer her 

’ requests and prayers.. On behalf of Mrs.;Sirhan, I therefore . .
ask, you to make this mat'tei* one of personal interest and con­
cern.

C 1 *«

‘d

• t :pm
*J
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300 2(O2i ■y ium^ service

SS, C.\LE;\^riA 90012
August 13# >967

SAjt®M

SwiA C. Marcus, R. 
213 West ?iith Street 
Loa Angales* Caiiloxula

X'A raj l&£a^£12$3S!lJ^^

. Dewe Six:

. Enclosed hartwith 1* a copy of Brief in BBSpoasa .to Motion 
to Vacate taafMon c 2 Special Equity Officer, in eta above* 
captioned ca«, Buraia you appear os eta Actoney of Record.

Sincerely,

R. t« Williams
Actins District Director

7 Duel ; .
> Car elf led Mail 

Batura Rocaipt Dtquasesd . >

POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT
OFFICIAL. DUSINTCS —

■1

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
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INSTRUCTIONS: Show name and address below and 
complete instructions on other side, where applicable. 
Moisten gummed ends, attach and hold firmly to back 
of article. Print on front of article RETURN 
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PMleMfe • ;

Ob, ;M.y U» l%7 tap $wcUt ta^dsy ^'^ «u^ Ma 
&M&&3I jEtaiiai a:, S&hto Be^ofta^ to tab. tateatt ec -tailed in 
tto teefiar to taw .Caw#, tan«U»

taitian S41f«$(ll}» S^i^^ration and Shttao&lity Z^t,
a* t^’.Se^ ox;v £tc3 ©5 v^alatic **J low v ^t;;
to UUc& pw'-isSto nJ swdjtona {Stottesx 115?^

■ BraUk & 3-’ h^y ^5s» Stato tet fraUtantesj#

lfe“-:xtx^ ^e: X-»d that tta E«s*bQn4cn# ter ^-XV.*-—' -«-“ '"7 ^tr 
«< dtePBrcuie.ury rsit»? fi^dg^teUsn te#S ter^*^ M» ^^t?-,/,'^ 
tojctetav

Cn^ly 3Jt ''67 W« Attorney /Uod a HttXca ~* h ”' i " -- ’ X 
Ji^ttr/ f’:. ‘Ine# :.a racato cho decte^ea eoi £o# tocvnoidcras;:.^ eg Mu 
:tenfc£» taped m certota ta&tfcaliUer towAvis® tie tatappsta&toa 
ng ^osscSfcrvj Sa £»» Supartos Ctart* S^te o€ Ca^^.-rt^ sr i?t'B3 
to it:) vccjatia^ M a £&wl Jw&aent ©2 coswictto wcra fc\-a r :$ 
SOTSU# a^tCX tai ia^^n^ Oft <w»pfcUc» vn e;u^e^ r’- .1 an ft'tpv- 
x~;r?v; Ar?^* ^t# < '; mro# Corm t;sh^A c- 7S?:4<» tn fK-'; «? :^ tt» 
^'’.■•?.^». J&e ffcccta $»$Jt2sy C£tea Jr-s w# yas c^™ ^n 44a 
U^lTKU ' • *

fat. ££rh-n vg# r^rsM £h» Cta Court? Jell on Ary^ S# T*^ 
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tonvlctlenclto't ^wre^ rMrea rataead&y tVa Seswtews mb-? to 
CtduS’ o? Rs'V ; n ea fi^TUaaneot* poodle Ciaal nxtttem in. t!^ Aaoetss* 
tlto prect«4J. ra* • Fa tel sequtaal to rejeto to th£» Service An fta*** 
aa& act^U wide# tta testa ©4 totosntewnto*
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rloas.1 f j not hss^to to ©all' up'm m AcX any "^.r'.' 'T £.. 
mt'r-i you &.cfvc An &13 M^lMf*

Sincerely your?.

r. u mii&»
Acting S-Utrict Pixecww

. Honorables H. Alien S»l«h 
Hema <2 Ba^toacauttvc#
Fft&in:;^* 3< C«

ccs Coraniffaicwar, Waskinaton, #« C.
Atr.ni dr •■--••■<■-?.l Mnll&it

cc: Eeglonal Gcwissiwrt SWKO* S«» Pedro, Calif.

cc: LOS 93/8.38

TBAsWSHtvb . .



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AKO NATURALIZATION SERVICE

'' .' OFFICIAL DETAIL

TO Detention Officer

SUBJECT:: Order co Escort Alien^y^^^-^^^^^^^^^

LV..v. A.M.
Beginning nt  ;—• P.M., on ^ 
co perform escort duty in the cage

^ b^*«j ->*> JP' ; «.mM^^* ^ V*^ *'. -^T i

File:

Date:

Zj__L_™ 19____ you are .directed 
►ve-named alien as follows:

J

t'

4 .

1

Pick up at Z^U^^y^----------- -------- ------- ;---- ------- ■
1 

Deliver to ^

Other iostructiopa: J^^^/-Ll£- ^Z<^^^^JS ,(?^^^—.^.^ .

Upon conclusion of thia detail, you trill complete your report in the spaces 
provided below and account for all time which is chargeable to it, returning 
thia Order co chis office immediately.

‘ ^t&goMvr* of Svp^rvlwoe)

4

REPORT: Date: _________ ____

1 hereby certify I have complied

TIME ACCOUNTING:

EOD FOR THIS DETAIL AT_______
A.M.

___P.M.
with the above Order exactly as A.M.
directed. (If not, explain excep- RETURNED FROM DETAIL AT____ ___P.M.
cions below.)

Time charged to:

CONVEYANCE, Productive_________ ___hra.

CONVEYANCE. Lost Time------------ __ hrs.

TOTAL HOURS THIS DETAIL -------- ______ 4

°"* CMfr»)

’ X
*i



ORDER TO DETAIN OR RELEASE ALIEN

Age

TO: (NAME and TITLE of person in char

■Sf^RlFP
Name of Facility OthcT File

4w«rv^-^

.at (time).

ting action

facility)

Please the alien named below.

Name of Alien

Nature of Proceeding

Remarks

Signature Office? di

Detained
*The above/ named alien was _

[ | Released

(Sign at» re)-^—^.-.-^^.

Form 1-203 (Rev. 114-63)

(Title) 
g-qiU^^^^r— ———_———^—____  ..............._.........  „ ...____
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT .OF JUSTICE Immigration and N«»wa’aM'ca Scrvko



©PHONAL FORM NO. 10 Z\ • Z^

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to <: Williaa S. Howell, Trial Attorney . date: July 11, 1 

Los Angeles, California

from : Special Inquiry Clerk, Special Inquiry Branch 
Los Angelos, California

subject: Service of SIO decision, MUNIR BISHARA SA1AMEH SIRHAN

There is served upon you herewith a copy of the decision 
of the Special Inquiry Officer entered in the above case.

You are hereby granted to July 21, 1967 within which to 
file an appeal.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AHO NATURALIZATION SERVICE

vUO WORTH LOS ANGELES STREET
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 9001B Date, <Tuly Uj 1737

D^zid C* IMtc&b !tig<» 
215 WCT5 55b S^n* 
Xco Assata^ CaWteia

FlUi

NOTICE OF DECISION

Daar Siri
MATTER OF ^H ^^ SA?^ OES3

Attached is a copy of the written decision of the 
decision is final unless an*appeal is taken to the 
Appeals by returning to this office on or before

Special Inquiry Officer. This

3^^W”
the enclosed copies of Form 1*290A, Notice of Appeal, properly executed, 
together with a fee of twenty-five dollars ($25.00).

0 Attached is an information copy of the oral decision of the Special Inquiry 
Officer mode on _________-____-__________——^

|~1 Attached, as requested, is a transcript of the testimony of record, pages 
to__ 1_______ which is being loaned to you on condition that no copy thereof 
will bo made, that it will be retained ^n your possession and control, and that 
it will be surrendered upon final disposition of the case or upon demand by the 
Service.

You are advised that on______^___^^ the Special Inquiry 
Officer entered an ordet, which is final, granting the application for adjustment 
of status to that of a permanent resident under Section_______ of the 
Immigration end Nationality Act. A Form 1*151, Alien Registration Receipt 
Card will be delivered in due course.

Very truly yours,

Special Icquixy Clcrb
Special Tranis? imsxb

• •~~*’^^.^.*.u....X ,.^ <^^.«*X^»u«-il.l^>>»

^ -T^ t^TH ' 
JhUVIHU



united states department of justice
Immigration and Naturalization Service .<

MATTER OF FILE

MIMIB BISHARA SAUMfS SIRHAN
<

Respondent,
^ DEPORTATION PR^

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING ^#t'

Before Special Inquiry Officer

Hearing held on

Recorded by -Gray^Jayrw^-Haohtn#

Official
Interpreter__________________________

Lot Angele# County Central Jail 
^l^AHgalaaj^Ufornl^W^—

Transcribed by ^do-9*M^------------------
Clerk-Transcriber

Language —g^Uefe

IN BEHALF OF SERVICE:

No one

IN BEHALF OF besK)ND5»T:

Trial Attorney
Jinry Coen«» Bag.

IZJBOJtfftlfcJlxdStrMt
Station -J^M-Angelo^uaOiX^^

. \

I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following pages numbered^!-----  
through 5 ______ are a complete and accurate transcript of the above-described hearing.

Signature

Spacial Inquiry Officer--------
Title

* JAN 18 1968
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FORM 1-299 
(9-28-65)

*• Sirhan, you are intoned that this 1# a hearing to daeexoins 

whether yen are subject to deportation from the Salted States as charged 

by the lonlgretien and Naturalization Service, Do you understand that?

Tea .}

And does ET, Coons, who is hers with you, represent you as your counsel 

in this natter? \ h ;\ ’ •̂ :. ••’,:...

Ta#.

Through Mr. Coons, you will be given a reasonable opportunity to axmlne 

and to object to any evidence offered against you, to question any 

witnesses that my be presented against you, and to present evidence in 

your own behalf • Do you understand these rights?

Yea.

Please stand and raise your right hand to be sworn. Do you solemnly 

swear that the testimony you will give in these proceedings will be the 

truth, the whole truth and nothing but the truth, so help you God?

X do

What is your nano* air?

Munir Bishara Salamab Sirhan

Would you please repeat that to m again?

Munir Bishara Salamh Sirhan.

X have before m and X present through your counsel, Mr. Coons, for your 

inspection an Order to Show Cause and Notice of Bearing to deportation 

proceedings, dated January 11, 1967, addressed to Mr, »mir Biohara 

Salaoeh Sirhan, and X ask you if you are the respondent so named to this

Order?

1 - 1/24/67
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1 A Tea

2 THE SPECIAL INQUIRY OFFICER >?-
3

4

The eaid Order la entered in evidence as Exhibit go. 1

TSE SPECIAL INQUIRY OFFICER TO MR. COTOS:

5

6 of the content# of tbs Order to Shew Causa?

7 MR. C0G8S:

8 Ue waive force! reading.

9 THS SPECIAL ISQUIRT OFFICER:

10 And hew does ho plead to the truth of the five allegations of fact as

11 stated in the Order, Mr. Coens?

12

13 Taking then one by one, he adsita that he le not a citizen or national

14 of the United States

15

16

THS SPECIAL INQUIRY OFFICER TO »♦ COONS:

You nay refer to the paragraph by number, sir. la other word*, he

17

18

admits allegation Ho. 17

IK. COORS:

19 He admits allegation No. (1). He denies allegation Ho. <2>-

20

21

THS SPECIAL INQUIRY OFFICER: 

Both parts?

22 MR. COCKS:

23

24

25

26

Both parts. He admits allegation:. So. (3). He denies allegation So. (4). 

and adaits allegation No. (5). With respect to allegation Mo. (4), ha 

does not deny that he cane in in a technical inmigrant status. And the 

point on that is merely that he claims that he came la as a refugee

- 2 1724/67

FORM 1-200 
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